B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.	4/90)				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
		RECORDATION FOR PATENTS				
To the Commission	er for Patents. Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal documents or cop	oles thereof.		
. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):						
BARCO N.V.		Name:	BELGIUM MONITORING SYSTEMS BVBA			
			Internal Address:			
	names of conveying parti	es attached.	Street Address:	Theodoor	Sevenslaan 106	
3. Nature of Conveyance	nent □ Merg	er ge of Name	City, State, Zip:	B-8500 Ko	rtrijk, Belgium	
Execution Date:	February 12, 2008		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (8) Patent Number(s):			
60/123,717			4,812,043 6,201,602 6,650,959			
application, the execution	g filed together with a new on date of the application is:	□ Additional Num				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:			Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 4		4	
Name:	BACON & THOM	AS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$160.00	
Address:	23364	23364				
Customer Number			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Phone: (703) 68	13-0500	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
		BO HOW HOLE		OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
		DO NOT USE T	nia SPACE			
	st of my knowledge and copy of the original docu	ment.	_	rect and any	attached copy	
	Signature Name of Person Signing	/J. Ernest Kenne J. ERNEST KEN		79	March 12, 2008	
	- ····	·	=		Date	
	Total number of pages inc	duding cover sheet, att	achments and document:	3		

S:\Producer\jek\BIRD GOEN - GENERAL\assign cov sheet 3.12.08.wpd

PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

BARCO N.V., a company having offices at President Kennedypark 35, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, represents that it is the current owner by legal effect, direct assignment from the inventors, or by merger, of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Annex A appended hereto, hereinafter referred to as the Assigned Patents, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to Belgium Monitoring Systems byba (BMS), a Belgium company located at Theodoor Sevenslaan 106, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to said Assigned Patents. Said Assigned Patents shall include any and all improvements disclosed therein, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that the undersigned is legally able and is authorized to make this assignment and that no other assignment, sale agreement, encumbrance or action has been or will be made, undertaken or entered into by ASSIGNOR which would conflict with or limit this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request and without further payment to ASSIGNOR, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all material facts and documents relating to said Assigned Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR also agrees upon ASSIGNEE'S request and at ASSIGNEE'S cost, to the extent it is legally or practically capable, to testify as to information related to said Assigned Patents in any interference, litigation, legal or administrative proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required in connection with same or with the maintenance, defense and enforcement of said Assigned Patents.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said Assigned Patent and to recover and retain full damages or other compensation for infringement of said Assigned Patent before any tribunal having jurisdiction over the involved parties as and from the date of issuance or effective date of enforceability of said Assigned Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment on the date shown below.

BARCO N.V.

By X
Signature of Representative

X MARTIN DE PRYCKER DIRECTOR
Print name and title of Representative

CEO

Page 1 of 2

Assignment BARCO N.V.

ANNEX A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
4,812,043	03/14/1989	06/945,589	12/23/1986
6,201,602	03/13/2001	09/359,891	07/26/1999
6,650,959	11/18/2003	09/521,778	03/09/2000
		60/123,717	03/10/1999

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 03/12/2008